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ROAD CONNECTIVITY IN RAJASTHAN


734. SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether all the villages and Dhanis of Rajasthan have been connected with approach roads, if so, the details thereof;

(b) if not, the number of villages and Dhanis yet to be connected with approach roads and the time by which this work is likely to be completed, if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any remedial measures have been adopted by the Government to ensure the monitoring of specific requirements during the construction of roads in the villages; and

(d) if so, the details in respect of Tonk and Sawai Madhopur district?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY

 OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) and (b) Out of total 16,726 identified eligible unconnected habitations, 16,038 have been cleared and 15,957 habitations have already been connected.


(c) and (d) The Ministry of Rural Development, in order to bring more transparency and efficiency to facilitate the implementation of the flagship Programme under Pradhan Mantri Gram SadakYojona (PMGSY) Scheme, has adopted a web based online monitoring system for all the PMGSY projects including Tonk and Sawai Madhopur districts in integration of Online Management Monitoring and Accounting System (OMMAS) with a Generic e-Procurement System (GePNIC).


***

